Compression Connections
1-800-346-4175 (US)C-10
EXPANDED RANGES
COPPER CONNECTORS ALUMINUM CONNECTORS
The following list of connector types can accommodate a range of conductors
when crimped using the 644 and 444S family of tools:
Copper HYLUG™ & HYLINK™ Connectors

▲900 AL only
† 2 Crimps
‡ 2 Crimps per sideAYP/AYPO ALUMINUM CONNECTORS
(Aluminum Conductor Only)
Wire Size Expanded Range
Pin
# CrimpsStraight Offset
#6 AWG #6 AWG AYP6 — 1
#4 AWG #4 AWG AYP4 — 1
#2 AWG #4 - #2 AWG AYP2 — 1
#1 AWG #2 - #1 AWG AYP1 — 1
1/0 AWG #1 - 1/0 AWG AYP1/0 — 1
2/0 AWG #1 - 2/0 AWG AYP2/0 AYPO2/0 2
3/0 AWG #1 - 3/0 AWG AYP3/0 AYPO3/0 2
4/0 AWG #1 - 4/0 AWG AYP4/0 AYPO4/0 2
250 kcmil 1/0 - 250 kcmil AYP250 AYPO250 2
300 kcmil 2/0 - 300 kcmil AYP300 AYPO300 2
350 kcmil 3/0 - 350 kcmil AYP350 AYPO350 2
400 kcmil 4/0 - 400 kcmil AYP400 AYPO400 2
500 kcmil 4/0 - 500 kcmil AYP500 AYPO500 2
600 kcmil 250 - 600 kcmil AYP600 AYPO600 3
750 kcmil 500 - 750 kcmil AYP750 AYPO750 3
Expanded Compression Ranges
using 444S and 644 Series Dieless Tools
Compression Connections
1-800-465-7051 (Canada)